Type of Tender Open Tender through e-procurement Portal for Empanelment of 
Eligible Bidders 

3. Mode of Submission of 
Tender Online on the E-procurement Portal. 

4. Estimated Cost of Project INR 86,40,000/-  
5. Earnest Money Deposit 

(EMD) INR 
Earnest Money Deposit will be Rs. 1,73,000 (Rupees One Lakh 
Seventy Three Thousand only) in form of DD/ Bank Guarantee / 
FDR from a Nationalized Bank / Scheduled Bank payable 
drawn in favor of “Director, Directorate of Education, GNCTD” 
payable at Delhi. 

6. No. of Districts 15 Districts 
7. Bidder A Bidder includes any Chartered Accountants Firm/ LLP with

[...]

liabilities hereunder nor will it affect any rights of the Authority there under. 

Section 3: General Terms and Conditions for the Selection of Consultant 

3.1. Earnest Money Deposit 
 Tender must be accompanied with an Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of INR 1,73,000 

(Rupees One Lakh Seventy Three Thousand Only), failing which the tender will be out 
rightly rejected. 

 The hard copy of Earnest Money shall be deposited with PMU Branch, Directorate of 
Education, GNCTD, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054 in the form of DD/ Bank Guarantee / 
FDR from a Nationalized Bank / Scheduled Bank drawn in favor of “Director, Directorate